Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush . 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July 12, 2000

Governor

Mr. Mario Rivera

Alpha & Omega Cleaners
1227 West Colonial Drive
Winter Garden, Florida 34787

Re: Facility No.: 0951230-001

Dear Mr. Rivera:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on June 6, 2000.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V

general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address: '

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection "
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed an recycled paper.



ve]

| oy

. . Qo §

g o

- PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER & Q
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM ) :_3"
| g5

Part IIl. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit § 2
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Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Faciliti Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

MHpeilo Kioerd or M/fgéﬁ OHEGA Clenyers

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number)
‘ I‘)_‘L’}O(/O Colonigl
INTER GwedDen " fa IF7§7

3. Hazardous Waste Génerator Identification NL{mber

G AD 921269095
4. Facility Location:
Streett},;ddrests /13370 Q)@d’ﬂ( W S

Zip Code:

Cityzm woaw County: '° . ; 3 J; 2

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: MA[LI\O z‘\ VE Z.A Title: CO U we s

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: A’Lp#ﬁﬁ 0,,/'(:‘ é A C/ﬂﬂ Ner.S
0 ‘D'Y-

Street Address: (2270 N gL

City: U(’M 7%.,/6 442/ County: rﬂk | lep Code: 3 \7/7 f]

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( '~F07 ) y77“7& )_?\ ' Fax: (4o ) f77,_3 p IR o RS

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant- manager):

Moy pee E.’usfa_,q QW IE PR

10. Facility Contact Address: B J &
22790 r»?rCo lo N A0 ,D?’*

Street Address:

City:p )¢ T ,ZG;\'Q«/ County: @e" ?,Q, | Zip Code: 3w74;7

I1. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ' :
Telephone: ( QFO7) g7 -7_. 70 9_7 ‘ Fax: ( Zﬂo7)977‘_,3 2/0\‘/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99
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Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? 1 .

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME")

Existin '@/CA/None required 5 A1

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CdN_’I"ROL DEVICE KEY: @ = refrigerated condenser ' CA = carbon adsorber
SFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? [T/

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? [ ———— ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) . (circle one) ‘ (if already included at time of

‘ purchase, write “SAME”)
.Existin @/CA/None required

Existing/N ew  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?
| 6 % } gallons (You must fill this in) N

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [___] Did not keep records: [__]
New store: [ ] New machine [ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facnllty s source clasmﬁcahon based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source A
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source _
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) Refrigerated condenser [¥< ] -
Existing machines at large area source - New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser |

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ] OR
No such units on-site X

How many boilers do you have on-site? A

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ \S 11 11 ]

What type of fuel do you use? propane X ] natural gas
- [ | No. 2 fuel oil { ] No. 4 fuel oil
| No. 6 fuel oil | Other (please list)

6. Equi:pment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

il

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

_kd¥ Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

:

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are N

[ .17 No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
: form. . '

Responsible Official Certification

L, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to.operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
“comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

MK O I?\‘l/ co A

Print name of responsible official

DY~ ‘)é— | 5/;:—7/}00

Signanfte) _ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99 '
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8. Responsible Ofﬁcial Telephone Number:
Telephone: (€07 ) §77~-70 Fax: ((fe) € J]~32 © J
/ 77 72 ? ; 7 N B ™ [F
_ _ _ UJ L U
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) —
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant-manager): J U JUL 1
Moy pee Fivers  o0wiver
10. FaClllt}l Contact Address: Y . ORANGE COUNTY
12279 DJfCo»ff)Sz:f ;A/C gﬁ" PROTECT!
Street Address: e
City: D\)((\!'?U /zq' V County Oeﬂ ?/Q - Zip Code: \3\'”74;7
[1." Facility Contact Telephone Number: L
Telephone: ( ¢o7) 7 7- 70 9:7 : © Fax: ( Zﬂo]_) ?77 ._3 2/0"\\»‘/'

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 2/24/99




Facility Information

i.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? !

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information: _

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) - (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME")

3 /73 Existing@ @/CA/None required <S A1

Exi’sting/N ew RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: @ =refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

SFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? 1]
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-sile? [—— 1.
If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufaclurer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING -
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is-a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer . (circle one) (circle one) : (if already included at time of

_ purchase, write “SAME”)
Existing@ @/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?
[ E % | gallons (You must fill this in) '

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New. owner: [_] Did not keep records: [_]
New store: [___ ] New machine [__]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening . )

DEP Form No. 62—213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99 _ o




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facnllty Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner)

Hqaplo Kioerd o ALPHs B O E6A Cleaners

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
I2LLIO0 L. Coleni’gl D
WiNTer gaedSen F=[a IFS7£7

3. Hazardous Waste Génerator Identification Ndmber:

G AD 92269095

A 3390 (ol ool e
CiW:MM QWD&W County: W

Zip Code: -

* S92UN0S I[IqON B
BULIONUOW iy jo neaing

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

e Mario Kiveed

Tte o we re

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: Lp#ﬁrﬁj 0 MC § A C/eﬂ Ne RS

Street Address: (2170 C N ored L

City: M{ " 7L¢¥6 4’2/ County: r—\( N Zip Code: 3 \7(7 f;

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (\po7) 8777-70 )_? Fax: (L,Co?) ?77‘_32’ o

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

MHaypee Eivera O W I E rR—

10. Facxllt)/Contact Address: < I &
2279 Wrca% Nl%«(. O

Street Address:
C'tyu)((\lvb R’q 4 County: Oelf ?,Q Zip Code: 3\ﬂ7qo7

1. Facnllty Contact Telephone Number: » _
. Fax: (Fo])??? _3 > o

Telephone: ( (Fo7) 877 70 37

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 2/24/99
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7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existihg DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are '

[%_1 * No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form. . :

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable ingquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and. air pollution control equipment described above so as to
“comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Mu edo Kivep

Print name of responsible official

‘)4—— 5/3—7}00

iy Sy SRR, YIS 7R

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99 '




3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in sectlon (3) of Part 11?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) :

Small Area Source [(£7 - ‘
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Large Area Source [ |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existine machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ | Refrigerated condenser [~ ] -
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attachéd memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generatmg units exempt
No such units on-site

How many boilers do you have on-site?
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [\ § ] ] |

What type of fuel do yoﬁ use? propane [ 7S ] natural gas
| No. 2 fuel oil [ | No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil { ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair |

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

&) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

Lk

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



. —_ )
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ~ peret fending ¢-£0°

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Closed 6 15-00 b
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
\/rY.PE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a/
RE-INSPECTION o '

arsms: 04512750 pate:_ 5-9-00  tmmem: 0925  mimeour:_079°
FACILITY NAME: A /pila ‘?’L Om e, C (Gners | v

FACILITY LOCATION: __[ 2170 W. Colonra/ Drive  Svite (I
Winder Garden , FL Y187
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _[Nario  Rivera pHONE: HOT7~ 777027

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION _ - a) I
(check appropriate box) q;(‘& b\a/ ﬁ\
<
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup % o. fﬁ a
o . . >
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit % %
%
| PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION RN |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) : 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to~dry only, x < 140 gal/yr _ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q " 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay UN QCan not determine
1f no, please check the appropriate classification:
‘ a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was " gallons.

l of 5 ’ Revised 9/15/97



[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON le/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? dy ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay UON UN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay UN OnN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ]
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the m.ac-hil'lc should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? - ay UN ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay OGN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



1.

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° ['? ¢ ay
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay
. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay
. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' ay

UN

UN
anN

UN
UN

UN

UN

UN/A
UnN/a

UN/A

UN/A

aN/A

UN/A

H PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
I3

NS ok

Has the responsiblc official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : ay

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay
Maintaincd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? oy
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay
Maintained deviation reports? ay
Problem corrected? ay
. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

N
anN

UnN

UN
UN
N
UN
N
UN
anN

UN/A

UN/A
UN/A
UN/A

UN/A
UN/A
aN/A

3 of5 Revised 9/15/97



\ﬁ)ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS “

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ay aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay QN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Qy UN ONA Muck cookers ay ON aN/A
Door gaskets and seating ay UN anA Stills ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Qy UN ON/A Exhaust dampers . Oy ON AN/A
Pumps ay ON anN/A Diverter valves Qy ON QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay UN ON/A Cartridge filter housings 0OY ON ON/A
Water separators Oy OGN OnA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detectibn (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector u
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: anN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Uy aN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Uy aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

lH(c\ ’%Uhd\—/ 5-8-00
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
M(A ’EM lO bf‘ de‘ffrm;/\?d
Inspector’s. 1 re Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Alpha & Omega Cleaners
(407) 877-7027

Tailoring ¢ Alterations ¢ Drapes
Shirts Laundered ¢ Same Day Service

Mario & Haydee Rivera
12270 W. Colonial Dr. - Suite 111 - Winter Garden. FL. 34787



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST v U 72Y- g0
v E{ ey Abwms 724 Y
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINTmIch\?ERY Q
RE-INSPECTION 0 (\O
62;‘ _‘?ZA ((
. XA

ars #: 0451230000 pate: J-IN OO0 e 10502 “CIME GUT: l 130

' O// . (’)‘ <

® <
FACILITY NAME: AlDL\O\ { Ovv\eqo\ C\GO\V\EQS 2%, @ J
Ao
o, O..
FACILITY LOCATION: / A0 (A)@yt C) fon e / Dr/ ve % .
Winter Gerden ) FL 34757
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [Vgrio R veree  paong: 407~ $77- 27
CONTACT NAME: ’ PHONE:
7-29-00 ® poo
[PARTI: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup . ]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ]

| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' U Drop store/out of busingss/petroleum
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr ‘both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification éY 0N UCan not determine

~ If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 - facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lofs ' Revised 9/15/97



“ PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ’ _ l

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below). :

A. Has the respo.nsiblc official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? l @/Y N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬂ< aN On/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the E/

condenser upon opening the door? C Y UN ON/A

4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @{ aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the . E/
condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and after E]/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y UN

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing Iarge or new large area source also: II

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and ‘outlet weekly? : ay ON UnNA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN OnNAa

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay aN ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy OGN ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual _
condenser coils? : ay aN ONA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN anN/A

e ——

|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchaéed?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consuinption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained stanup/shu-tdowu/malfunction plan?

~N N L A

. Maintaincd deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc?

" 3of5 Revised 9/15/97



"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and renair .
inspection? _ ' ({Yp aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . ' _ Q{ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, M/ J -
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y UON UON/A
Door gaskets and seating Eé ON ON/A Stills Y ON OQN/A
Filter gaskets and seating {]DN ON/A - Exhaust dampers E{Y UN ON/A
Pumps Y ON UNA Diverter valves 4 ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Eé ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON UN/A
Water separators [E/Y UN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condcnséd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Qdor (noticeable perc odor) |
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

S\\DDDDB\

If using direct—réading instrumentation, is the equipment: 1A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapgr concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? tlY anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? -Qay ON
d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in use? ay OnN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? CIY. ON

1\\@\ ’%u(\dn/ A '7,2L(,(}()

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspection

[ € m/«
M B 7-24-0l
Inspector’s Sign% Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97




" ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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T  BEST AVAILABLE COP! -
airsior: 0951230 bOO/_ _ LECOPY Kevised 01/18/00

§ 7/24/00 H

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT  /}R*
ANNUAL COMPLIMNCE CERT IFICATI()N FORM

'FACILITY NAME: A /3%4\ # Omeq& C/(’cm ers | _ | DATE: 7/%//00
FACILITY LOCATION: /"Q7 O (/JPSf Colonial Dm Ve
W inter Ga cden y FlLo 3Y /577

Annual Reporting Period: J Y \\/ | Z 20 0 1O J ul\[ . ¢2 L( : 20 QO
' ' o

Based on.each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my. facility has remained in com;()lgv/wml DEP Rule
YES

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. D.NO
If NO, complete the following: .

#H1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mecthod used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general pennit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: - from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliauce:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I heréby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made D
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 ,gallons per year for trans \fer or

combination facilities. . /&\ | o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: I"/ oo 2‘ UE (248 ‘7”’},\ / 7/ >0 o . '

Name (Pleasc Prmt) L‘Sﬁ)ndmrc v _ Date

" *This form is made available to you as an aid in order to niecet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

I;agc \ of \
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' TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [\Z]/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 1050 TIME OUT: [130 Alrs 10#: 0951230 - 00 |
TYPE OF FACILITY: | (| Cleaner . |

FACILITY NAME: Al p\na 4 Omeqo\ Cleapers : pate: 1-24-00

FACILITY LOCATION: $2270 WWest CO/On:a/ Dr; ve
; Winter Garden  FL 34787

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__Mario Rivero. pHONE NUmMBER: 07— 877- 7027

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in.
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

VO\Q}\'\‘\\\ \\v\ QO\N\?“O\V\CQ.

7
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: —]—‘)—b\ b Ol
(Apploxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: -X \\L‘A \S\JV\A‘/
(Please Prmt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \Lil/’.b PHONE NUMBER: - L\O/) - %g(D ’/ L(%

“ :Mv'm

Page | of | . Revised 10/96
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING )
436353 FEB13 204

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on yduzfﬁl\u%'kng label.

&y H/@@

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 &,
9
4 20@
é/’/e /,-/WO
Do NOT Remove Label ‘ 800 f']/fO/r
PR — Toaa N
“ID# 951230 s @
MARIO RIVERA FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
: ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
12270 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE Ful}(l': 20’-2-035001
WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787 Obj.: 002273
N _ : :

—_— - R o B /'

W - mmsmas s,

"_’THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
i 445247 FERI47ME
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

A
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 o ~
i ) .
< > A
25
Do NOT Remove Label e .
ZZ O -
©® = 2
AIRS ID# 951230 1stC $% % B
ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS 22 = O
12270 West Colonial Drive FOR GOVERNMENTUSE ONLY

ORG.: 37550101000 ER): Al
FUND: 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787

Printed on recycled paper.



[

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION .

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Rastricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID#0951230
ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS
MARIO RIVERA
& 12270 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE
o WINTER GARDEN FL
34787

C

7001 0320 0001 797k 472k

ﬁ@dhmw

p—

m. Compléte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Slgnathe
.item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

O Agent
[J Addressee

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Recé’ve( U%'}'

C. Date of Delivery

A7

1. Article Addressed to:

.

AIRS 1D#0951230

) ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS ;
MARIO RIVERA

D. Is delivery address dlfferent fromitem 1?7 O Yes
If YES, enter defivery address below:

O No

12270 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE .
WINTER GARDEN FL
34787

3. ?ﬂfe Type
Certified Mail

_ O Registered
- O Insured Mail

O Express Mail :
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from serwce la

gal i

?E[:

fHH

i PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Recevpt

102595-02-M-1035 IS




UNITED STATES POST,&_E;SERVIC

————

ey

. Fes R ———
* Sender: Please prw , addreSSM:

BUR. OF AI™ MONITCRING & MOBILE SOURCES _
BEPT. OF ENVii INMENTAL PROTECTION 0. &~
MAIL STATION 5510 3y o |4
2500 BLAIR STONE ROAD ® R 2
TALLAFASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 0z 2 |
| %2 7| O
Q 2
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% §§ §§

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Retumn Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

ooo4 0.4y l:?lE
N1

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Feae %

2003 0500
&

AIRS ID# 951230 lstC
ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS
Stresf, Apt. ND' 12270 West Colonial Drive

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

\ [ Agent :
X [ Addressee §

B. Kecei{ed/@y ( Piinted Name)

C. Date of Delivery [

1. Article Addressed to:

ATRS ID# 951230 1stC
ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS
12270 West Colonial Drive
WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No

3. Service Type
BZ Certified Mall [ Express Mall ]
[ Registered [ Retum Recelpt for Merchandise §
O insured Mall [ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service lab,

7003 0500 000% OL4Y% L7132

j PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540 §



Flrst—CIass Mall
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a7
Feg )\nﬁi.ﬁ? ——
* Sender: Please pnnt ye n;am/eAddress and ZIP+4’in-this-box-*—

E é
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PRO M
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIOR
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

A4 FPM
pis

UNITED STaTES PosTAL ServICE ™, “00 > l || |

<

<00e 6 T’(@Eﬁ
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N HDD@. osta [Senvice:
T El Pils <
= Hkmmmﬁm
o G‘G? Veryjinformationivisitiourgwebsierat] TUSPS
L &
L ?$.@MM;/@/@
[Np]
Postage | $ /
m £
a Certified Fee
o \
a8 Retum Reciept Fee \ osfmay -
(Endorsement Required) ere
(|
g Q
ru
Total Postage & Fees
m ID# 95 1230
O [®¥"  MARIO RIVERA
- [ steer Ape vo. ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS
orPOBoxNo. 19370 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE
City. State, 2P \WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787
[RSIEormE3800Y
e — e e —im s e — e e e . -
l ) -
B Complete items 1', 2, and 3. Also complete A Slg“atufe
- item 4 if Restricted Delivery is.desired. M O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B Regéived by ( Printed Narhe) C. Date of Delivery

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs;
or on the front if space permits.

- - D. Is delivery address different from ftem 12" [ Yes
1. Aicle Addressedto: it YES, enter delivery address below: T No

ID# 951230 !

 MARIO RIVERA v
ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS |

112270 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE 1 1L . , , .
'WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787 3. Service Typo
\’/ \zcmiﬁed Mail  [J Express Mail

- [ Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail 0 c.o.n.
| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

?DDB EEI:-D 0003 5k650 8892

] Pt T T s fF i1 3 111 [N H

[ .
: ,
PR IR o mdstit Retdrm Recéipt' ! PRt 02505021540

(

2. Article Number
(Transfer from setyice label)
PS Form 3811,"'August 2001
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* Sender: Please prM address m

W

eam&,

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PRDGRAM:-;
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC‘}:I(S&\I ==
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399- 240Q

~
<y
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413191 JANLE 2002 3< |

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
T >y,
7

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
Lo
Fany
£ S
= 0

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Y .
Do NOT Remove Label g5 Sz =~
o3
AIRS ID # 0951230 3 F ’Sg '<’&‘;j
ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS = Ty
MARIO RIVERA FOR GOVERNM%NT USE ONLY*® ¢
12270 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al ﬁ :y
WINTER GARDEN FL Fund: 20-2-035001
34787 Obj.: 002273 -

Q

=
iU
o
Z
e

FOR GOVERNMEN
Org.: 37550101000 E

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0951230
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

( (
' ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS
MARIO RIVERA
12270 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE
WINTER GARDEN FL 34787 K




Z 210 Lkl 257

us Postgl Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID# 0951230
ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS
MARIO RIVERA
12270 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE
WINTER GARDEN FL 34787
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery #ee
§ Retum Receipt Showing to
| Whom & Date Delivered
'S | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
 [Postmark or Date
E
(<]
w
(73]
a
LT +
. _° ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION “ COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
& Complete item 1,2, ér'id 3. Also comblete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. ae of D ive )
Litem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. q/ L ﬂ{ ;
B 'Print your name and address on the reverse - - 7 7
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Agent
or on the front if space permits. [].Addressee
- - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: J No
AIRS ID # 0951230
ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS
MARIO RIVERA
12270 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE

WINTER GARDEN FL 34787 3. Service Type .
‘§Cemﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (EWFee) O Yes

ER AN CHD iy Ry A

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestnc Return{Badsipt 102595-99-M-1780




-1 Eirst*Class Mail :
— [ Postage &Fees Paid
USSP "
~|————P&rmiit No-G=10—"
e
5 - -

('

- PR

\\ .r\ : Y . . ]
* Sender: Please print‘you ‘?1 mé, address,‘§r§—z-l@—ln tm:y-pox .

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & Mé’eui SOUNCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL Pé’b’tchnd@
MAIL STATION 5510 3 ry
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 o
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Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endarsement Required)

Total AIRS ID # 0951230
__ ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS .
Recibie \ARIO RIVERA
i 12270 WESTCOLONIALDRIVE - 1
" WINTER GARDEN FL 34787

7000 0LOOD DD2kL Y4le7 3754

[2S] 3800Y 2000

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete . i 2 i B. Date of Qelivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . <
~m Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to.you.
B Attach this card to.the back of the maiipiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0951230

ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS
MARIO RIVERA

12270 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE 3. Service T
> . ype
WINTER GARDEN FL 34787 ﬁz'(\;ertiﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
3 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from serwce lab

ol Ob bove Uy 375¢

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102505-99-M-1789




Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

-~

Total Pr :
AIRS ID # 0951230

[Recipien ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS
____________ MARIO RIVERA

7000 0L00 0026 4lck 2003

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY '

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Received by (Rlease P Clearly) | B Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. R . é S -
B Print your name and address on the reverse c Sdna/ ——
so that we can return the card to you. - Sigaature 4
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Agent
or on the front if space permits. [ Addressee
- ) D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
AIRS ID # 0951230
ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS
MARIO RIVERA
12270 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE -
. 3. Service Type
WINTER GARDEN FL 34787 [R(Certified Mail O Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.p.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Numbgr,(p‘op from seryvice Iaq:;_l) Y TR ! 11 it !
2000 BGO0 @OR L &2, 1T |

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt . o ’ 102595-99-M-1789
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-FirstzCrass-Mail__
_Postage-&-Eees_Paid
USPSwee
[ Permit-No, G107~

UNITED STATES POSTAL SE
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i ,__,-’.""'“"“.\., - —
* Sender: Please print go%g}ﬂgme, address, and ZIPFZ7R this box
ender:

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIZONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

26060 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3239924090
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
423961 FER27203

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing lag%lj

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0951230
ALPHA & OMEGA CLEANERS

MARIO RIVERA

us
FOR GOVERNMENT U?& ONLY @

Org.: 37550101000 EOTAI
12270 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE

Fund: 20-2-035001
WINTER GARDEN FL Obj.: 002273
34787




